Cornell University
Student Assembly

Student Assembly Election
Spring 2021
Election Results

Ranked Race Results:

President of the Student Assembly

Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)
e Method: IRV
e Number of total ballots: 3394
e 2 candidates running for 1 seat

Round 1 Tabulation

(count of first choice)
Anuli Ononye 1521
Valentina Xu 1419

Winner is Anuli Ononye

Executive Vice President of the Student Assembly
Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)
e Method: IRV
e Number of total ballots: 3394
e Number of invalid or empty ballots: 556
e Number of ballots used in the count: 2838
e 3 candidates running for 1 seat

Round 1
Jenniviv Bansah 1232
Morgan Hope Baker 1231
Krinal Thakkar 375
Round 2
(Count after eliminating Krinal Thakkar and transferring votes)
Jenniviv Bansah 1473

Morgan Hope Baker 1332

Winner is Jenniviv Bansah



Undesignated At-Large Student Assembly Representative (runner up candidates for President and
Executive Vice President races)

Winners are Valentina Xu and Morgan Baker

Undesignated At-Large Student Assembly Representative (directly elected)
Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)

e Method: IRV

e Number of total ballots: 3394

e Number of invalid or empty ballots: 1082

e Number of ballots used in the count: 2312

e 5 candidates running for 2 seats

Round 1
(Count of first choices)
Deepak llango 566
Lucas Smith 502
Paula Blanco 490
Benjamin Luckow 451
James Lepone 303
Round 2
(Count after eliminating James Lepone and transferring votes)
Deepak llango 594
Lucas Smith 591
Paula Blanco 553
Benjamin Luckow 533
Round 3
(Count after eliminating Benjamin Luckow and transferring votes)
Deepak llango 670
Lucas Smith 866
Paula Blanco 640

Winners are Lucas Smith and Deepak llango

Undergraduate Representative to the University Assembly
Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)

e Method: IRV

e Number of total ballots: 3394

e Number of invalid or empty ballots: 1189

e Number of ballots used in the count: 2205

e 3 candidates running for 2 seats

Round 1
(Count of first choices)



Jacob Feit 946
Lesly Zhicay 640
Trevor Bacchi 619

Winners are Jacob Feit and Lesly Zhicay

Unranked Race Results

Race
College of Arts and Sciences Representative
College of Arts and Sciences Representative
College of Arts and Sciences Representative
College of Arts and Sciences Representative
Dyson School of Business Representative
Dyson School of Business Representative
First Generation Student Representative At-Large
First Generation Student Representative At-Large
First Generation Student Representative At-Large
LGBTQIA+ Students Liaison At-Large
LGBTQIA+ Students Liaison At-Large
Minority Students Liaison At-Large
Minority Students Liaison At-Large
Minority Students Liaison At-Large
Minority Students Liaison At-Large

School of Industrial and Labor Relations Representative
School of Industrial and Labor Relations Representative

Students with Disabilities Representative At-Large

Students with Disabilities Representative At-Large

The following races were uncontested:

Candidate
Claudia Leon
Joseph Mullen
Everest Yan
Logan Morales
Kate Santacruz
Angelique Peregrina
Valeria Valencia
Rory Sheppard
Ariella Hajibay-Piranesi
Dillon Eisman
Beck Kerdman
Mannayah Louis
Henry Wade
Donelly Matus-Stulzer
Nathaniel Quigg
Nicole Overton
Frank Lexa
Duncan Cady
Raquel Zohar

College of Agriculture and Life Sciences Representatives

Yanenowi Logan (yhl7)
Adele Williams (akw63)

College of Architecture, Art & Planning Representative

Paine Gronemeyer (phg44)

College of Engineering Representatives
Annette Gleiberman (avg39)
Niki Reddy (nkr32)

Votes
503
482
431
429
128
73
1396
1033
275
1440
1089
1259
936
908
849
224
112
1297
1222



School of Hotel Administration Representative
Esther Bentolila (eb587)

College of Human Ecology Representative
Claire Tempelman (cpt43)

International Students Liaison At-Large
JohnJohn Jiang (zj237)

Womxn's Issues Liaison At-Large
Amari Lampert (ajl398)
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