Cornell University Student Assembly

Student Assembly Election Spring 2021 Election Results

Ranked Race Results:

President of the Student Assembly

Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)

Method: IRV

Number of total ballots: 33942 candidates running for 1 seat

Round 1 Tabulation (count of first choice)

Anuli Ononye 1521 Valentina Xu 1419

Winner is Anuli Ononye

Executive Vice President of the Student Assembly

Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)

Method: IRV

Number of total ballots: 3394

Number of invalid or empty ballots: 556Number of ballots used in the count: 2838

3 candidates running for 1 seat

Round 1

Jenniviv Bansah 1232 Morgan Hope Baker 1231 Krinal Thakkar 375

Round 2

(Count after eliminating Krinal Thakkar and transferring votes)

Jenniviv Bansah 1473 Morgan Hope Baker 1332

Winner is Jenniviv Bansah

Undesignated At-Large Student Assembly Representative (runner up candidates for President and Executive Vice President races)

Winners are Valentina Xu and Morgan Baker

Undesignated At-Large Student Assembly Representative (directly elected)

Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)

Method: IRV

Number of total ballots: 3394

Number of invalid or empty ballots: 1082Number of ballots used in the count: 2312

• 5 candidates running for 2 seats

Round 1

(Count of first choices)

Deepak Ilango 566
Lucas Smith 502
Paula Blanco 490
Benjamin Luckow 451
James Lepone 303

Round 2

(Count after eliminating James Lepone and transferring votes)

Deepak Ilango 594 Lucas Smith 591 Paula Blanco 553 Benjamin Luckow 533

Round 3

(Count after eliminating Benjamin Luckow and transferring votes)

Deepak Ilango 670 Lucas Smith 866 Paula Blanco 640

Winners are Lucas Smith and Deepak Ilango

Undergraduate Representative to the University Assembly

Of 14,358 eligible voters, 3394 students voted (23.63%)

Method: IRV

Number of total ballots: 3394

Number of invalid or empty ballots: 1189
Number of ballots used in the count: 2205

• 3 candidates running for 2 seats

Round 1

(Count of first choices)

Jacob Feit 946 Lesly Zhicay 640 Trevor Bacchi 619

Winners are Jacob Feit and Lesly Zhicay

Unranked Race Results

Race	Candidate	Votes
College of Arts and Sciences Representative	Claudia Leon	503
College of Arts and Sciences Representative	Joseph Mullen	482
College of Arts and Sciences Representative	Everest Yan	431
College of Arts and Sciences Representative	Logan Morales	429
Dyson School of Business Representative	Kate Santacruz	128
Dyson School of Business Representative	Angelique Peregrina	73
First Generation Student Representative At-Large	Valeria Valencia	1396
First Generation Student Representative At-Large	Rory Sheppard	1033
First Generation Student Representative At-Large	Ariella Hajibay-Piranesi	275
LGBTQIA+ Students Liaison At-Large	Dillon Eisman	1440
LGBTQIA+ Students Liaison At-Large	Beck Kerdman	1089
Minority Students Liaison At-Large	Mannayah Louis	1259
Minority Students Liaison At-Large	Henry Wade	936
Minority Students Liaison At-Large	Donelly Matus-Stulzer	908
Minority Students Liaison At-Large	Nathaniel Quigg	849
School of Industrial and Labor Relations Representative	Nicole Overton	224
School of Industrial and Labor Relations Representative	Frank Lexa	112
Students with Disabilities Representative At-Large	Duncan Cady	1297
Students with Disabilities Representative At-Large	Raquel Zohar	1222

The following races were uncontested:

College of Agriculture and Life Sciences Representatives

Yanenowi Logan (yhl7) Adele Williams (akw63)

College of Architecture, Art & Planning Representative

Paine Gronemeyer (phg44)

College of Engineering Representatives

Annette Gleiberman (avg39) Niki Reddy (nkr32)

School of Hotel Administration Representative

Esther Bentolila (eb587)

College of Human Ecology Representative

Claire Tempelman (cpt43)

International Students Liaison At-Large

JohnJohn Jiang (zj237)

Womxn's Issues Liaison At-Large

Amari Lampert (ajl398)